  1
PME295
• EMI suppressor, class Y1, metallized paper
• Safety capacitor, ceramic replacement
• 470 – 4700 pF, 440 VAC, +115 °C, test voltage  4000 VAC 60 s
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS CONSTRUCTION
TECHNICAL DATA
Safety capacitor for bridging of double or

in
ar
y
  Double protectionPre
lim
in
ar
y
  Double protectionPre
lim
in
ar
y
CSA   C22.2. No 1 Pending
  C22.2. No. 8
470 5.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 500 1000 600 1.8 64 2000 PME295RB3470MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
470 5.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 500 1000 600 1.8 64 2000 PME295RB3470MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
560 5.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 500 1000 600 1.8 59 2000 PME295RB3560MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
560 5.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 500 1000 600 1.8 59 2000 PME295RB3560MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
680 5.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 500 1000 600 1.8 54 2000 PME295RB3680MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
680 5.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 500 1000 600 1.8 54 2000 PME295RB3680MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
820 5.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 500 1000 600 1.8 49 2000 PME295RB3820MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar

in
ar
y
1200 6.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 400 800 400 2.3 43 2000 PME295RB4120MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
1200 6.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 400 800 400 2.3 43 2000 PME295RB4120MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
1500 6.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 400 800 400 2.3 40 2000 PME295RB4150MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
1500 6.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 400 800 400 2.3 40 2000 PME295RB4150MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
1800 6.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 400 800 400 2.3 37 2000 PME295RB4180MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
1800 6.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 400 800 400 2.3 37 2000 PME295RB4180MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
2200 6.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 400 800 400 2.3 33 2000 PME295RB4220MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
2200 6.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 400 800 400 2.3 33 2000 PME295RB4220MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
2500 7.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 400 600 400 3.0 31 2000 PME295RB4250MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
2500 7.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 400 600 400 3.0 31 2000 PME295RB4250MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
2700 7.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 400 600 400 3.0 30 2000 PME295RB4270MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
2700 7.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 400 600 400 3.0 30 2000 PME295RB4270MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar
y
3300 7.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 400 600 400 3.0 27 2000 PME295RB4330MR30
Pre
lim
in
ar